A6V10277376_m_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-12-20 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™
Interbases
FDSB221, FDSB228, FDSB229
Sounder interbase, sounder beacon interbase, sounder interbase with supplementary
optical indication for the automatically addressable detector bus FDnet
● Addressed (FDnet)

Fire Safety 2018-12-20
Type Overview
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDSB221 Sounder interbase S54372-F16-A1 0.195
FDSB228 Sounder beacon interbase S54372-F17-B1 0.204
FDSB229 Sounder interbase with additional
optical indicator
S54372-F17-A1 0.204
Accessories
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDBZ296 Blanking plate including validation
seal sign
S54372-B15-A1 0.031
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
FDBZ293 Detector locking device A5Q00005035 0.001
FDBZ297 Detector base seal S54372-F18-A1 0.020
LP720 Detector locking device S54319-F9-A1 0.001
Product documentation
Document ID Title
007775 Data Sheet Detector bases and accessories FDB22x, FDB20x, FDB241, FDB251, FDB281,
FDB299
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10320090 Technical manual Sounder interbase FDSB221, Sounder beacon interbase FDSB228,
Sounder interbase with supplementary optical indication FDSB229
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
4
Building Technologies A6V10277376_m_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-12-20
Notes
Mounting
The interbases FDSB221, FDSB228, and FDSB229 form a single unit together with the point
detector and are mounted on a detector base FDB221 or FDB222.
FDBZ291
FDSB221
FDSB228
FDSB229
FDBZ296
FDBZ293
FDBZ293
FDBZ297
FDB221
FDB222
1
Mounting the interbase and accessories
1 Seal label
5
Building Technologies A6V10277376_m_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-12-20
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
Technical data
Supply
Operating voltage DC 12…33 V
Operating current (quiescent) Max. 250 µA
● Sound activated FDSB221/FDSB229: 3.5 mA
FDSB228: 3.7 mA (120 mW)
● Optical indicator activated FDSB228: 3.0/7.4 mA (65/116 mW) (dark/light)
FDSB229: 1.5/4.0/6.5 mA (dark/medium/light)
● Optical indicator and sound activated FDSB228: 5.8/10.2 mA (165/220 mW) (dark/light)
FDSB229: 5.0/7.5/10.5 mA (dark/medium/light)
Functional data
Sounds FDSB221/FDSB229: 11
FDSB228: 13
2 alarm levels
2 sound levels (1 alarm sound level, 1 test sound level)
Sound level (alarm sound level) FDSB221/FDSB229: 77…83 dBA
FDSB228: 79…91 dBA
Luminous intensity FDSB228 in accordance with EN 54-23:
light/high C-3-5
dark/low O-1.5-2.4 (ceiling mounted, cylindrical cover
cap as in Class C)
FDSB229: 0.9…3.2 cd